
Program Contact Information 

 

Department / Rotation RCHSD Contact Phone Email Program Director 

Allergy/Immunology Maus Eileen, MD x5961 
emaus@rchsd.org 
saceves@ucsd.edu 

Harold Hoffman, MD 

Anesthesiology (UCSD and Navy 
Residents) 

David Frankville MD  x5856 dfrankville@rchsd.org  David Frankville, MD 

Anesthesiology (Regional Fellows) Alex Rodarte, MD x5856 arodarte@ucsd.edu  Alex Rodarte, MD 

Cardiology Kristine Pierce, MD X224349 kpierce@rchsd.org  Paul Grossfeld, MD 

CT Surgery Michele Ruiz X228448 mruiz@rchsd.org John Lamberti, MD 

Dental  Angela Brown (619)205-1950 x 6825 Angela.brown@syhc.org  Randall Ball, DDS 

Dermatology 
Patti Oden (Fellows) 

Linda Thornhill (Residents) 
X224269 
X225610 

poden@rchsd.org  

Lawrence Eichenfield, 
MD 

Developmental/Behavioral 
Pediatrics 

TBA (858)246-0046 
 

Sheila Gahagan, MD 
Yi Hui Liu,MD .Fellows 

Emergency Medicine 
Candice Skiff 

 
x8036 

radyedres@rchsd.org  
CSkiff@rchsd.org  

Shannon Wai, MD 
(Fellowship) & Kristy 

Schwartz (Residency) 

Endocrinology Claudia Juarez x4032 cjuarez@rchsd.org  Michael Gottschalk, MD 

Gastroenterology Tricia Ruiz X228907 pruiz1@rchsd.org  
Sivagnanam, Mamata 

MD 

Genetics-Dysmorphology 
Jessica Liu 

Patti Evertsen 
(858)246-0149 
(858)966-5808 

w3liu@ucsd.edu 
pevertsen@rchsd.org 

Albert La Spada, MD 

Gynecology Lorena Garcia X8209 lbgarcia@rchsd.org Akilah Weber, MD 

Hematology / Oncology Lynne Robert/Danahe Medina X225648 x225811 
lrobert@rchsd.org 
DMedinaHernandez@rchsd.org  

Jennifer Yu, MD 

Hospitalist Fellowship Georgina Hernandez x5841 gnhernandez@rchsd.org  
Cindy Kuelbs, MD  

Erin Stucky Fisher MD (Hospitalist 
Chief) 

Infectious Disease  Robin Morrison x7785 rmorrison@rchsd.org  Mark Sawyer, MD 

Inpatient Wards Sub-I UCSD Peds Chiefs page Chief pedschiefs@ucsd.edu  Chris Cannavino, MD 

Nephrology  
Silvia Nacheber 

Kate O’Shaughnessy 
x8052 

(858)822-6717 
snacheber@rchsd.org 
koshaughnessy@ucsd.edu 

Robert Mak, MD 
Elizabeth Ingulli, MD 

(Fellowship) 

Neurology 
Movement Disorder Clinic 

Lurenette Griffin 
Vicky Willis 

x5819 
lgriffin@rchsd.org 
vwillis@rchsd.org 

John Crawford, MD 

NeuroSurgery Marisol Lahtz 
 

x8644 
MLahtz@rchsd.org  Michael Levy, MD 

NICU Jessica Millard 619-543-3759 jmillard@ucsd.edu  Mark Speziale, MD 

Ophthalmology  Robyn Austin (858)534-8858 rkaustin@ucsd.edu  Preeti Bansal, MD 

OR (RCHSD) Corinne Oakland X5878 coakland@rchsd.org  
Various (Case-by -case 

supervisors) 

Orthopedics Trang Pham x5822 tpham@rchsd.org  

Dennis Wenger, MD 
Maya Pring, MD 

Otolaryngology Norma Lagler/Rose Chavez X224292 x226168 
nlagler@rchsd.org 
RChavez-Knight@rchsd.org 

Shelby Leuin, MD 

Pathology Pat Lapiezo x5944 plapiezo@rchsd.org  Robert Newbury, MD 

Pediatrics (Inpt Wards) Shelby Shoemake X223399 sshoemake@rchsd.org  Mark Sawyer, MD 

PICU Evelyn Lizasuain x5863 elizasuain@rchsd.org  

Susan Duthie, MD 
Sandeep Khanna, MD 

Plastic Surgery - Dr. 
Cohen/Gosman 

Lorena Garcia X228209 lbgarcia@rcshd.org  Steven Cohen, MD 

Plastic Surgery - Dr. Dobke  Susan Hansen (619)543-6084 sehansen@ucsd.edu  Marek Dobke, MD 

Psychiatry   Linda Young x7759 lyoung@rchsd.org  Ellen Heyneman, MD 

Psychiatry- CAPS Brandi Bozelle x8575 bbozelle@rchsd.org  Ben Maxwell, MD 

Pulmonary Cristy Del Muro x5846 cdelmuro1@rchsd.org Daniel Lesser, MD 

Radiology Veronica Diaz X4942 vdiaz@rchsd.org  Peter Kruk, MD 

Rehabilitation Medicine Gina Luna X2661 gvluna@rchsd.org  Andrew Skalsky, MD 

Rheumatology Shila Versey X226097 sversey@rchsd.org  Hal Hoffman, MD 

Surgery Andrea Alvarez x7714 aalvarez@rchsd.org  David Lazar, MD 

Urology Crystal Nash X224310 cnash@rchsd.org Madhu Alagiri, MD 

UCSD Academic Support Shannon O’Donnell X8159 sbodonell@ucsd.edu Chris Cannavino, MD 

Fellowships support: 
NeuroSurgery, Pediatric Surgery, 
Urology 

Norma Lagler X224292 nlagler@ucsd.edu  
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